page 129 phone – 763.535.2339  fax – 763.535.2194
SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIALS ←RoHS COMPLIANT
Actuator POM
Housing PC
Terminal Base Phenolic
Contacts Phosphor Bronze, Ag or Au+Ni plated
Terminals Brass, Ag or Au+Ni plated
Chassis Steel
Spring Steel
Latching Pin Steel
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series: DL
  DL
4
Number of Poles:
  2 = DPDT
  4 = 4PDT
  6 = 6PDT
  8 = 8PDT
10 = 10PDT
16 = 16PDT
** stacking switch part numbers are:
DL2LAQ/4LAQ  (Soft touch = DL2SLAQ/4SLAQ)
DL2LAQ/6LAQ  (Soft touch = DL2SLAQ/6SLAQ)
S
Actuation Force Options:
  None = Standard Force
  S = Soft Touch
N
Switch Function:
  N = Non-latching
  L = Latching
F
Terminal Options:
  A, F, E, C, G
B
Mounting Options:
  Blank = No Chassis (standard)
  B = Mounting Chassis, Single Stage, 3.2mm dia Mounting Holes
  C = Mounting Chassis, Single Stage, M3X0.5 Threaded Mounting Holes
  ** Multi-Stage Switch Assembly Part Numbers Assigned At Factory
Q
Contact Material:
  Q = Silver
  R = Gold
C13
Caps:
  Blank = No Cap
  C11
  C12
  C13
C14
C15
C16
C18
C19
C20
C21
C22
C26
C27
C28
C29
**See Cap Options for color availability
DL
Electrical Ratings See Contract Options
Electrical Life 100,000 cycles typical
Contact Resistance < 50 mΩ max initial @ 2-4VDC, 100mA
Dielectric Strength 2000Vrms min
Insulation Resistance > 100MΩ min
Operating Force 2 Pole: 350 +/- 100gF, 200 +/- 100gF
4 Pole: 450 +/- 100gF, 400 +/- 100gF
6 Pole: 550 +/- 100gF, 450 +/- 100Gf
8~16 Pole : 650 +/- 150gF
Operating Temperature